that, the Books of Accounts like Cash Book, Bank Pass Book, Cheque Issue Register,
Asset Register etc. are maintained properly.

At the time of verifuing the Books of Accounts of Samagra Shiksha of the
aforesaid school it is found that a total amount of Rs.4,10,7011- (Four lakh ten thousand
seven hundred one) only as unspent balance as on 0910712021 and transferred the same

to the Account of Samagra Shiksha, Pecharthal Block (Inspector of Schools, Pecharthal)
on 01/0812021 as per the instruction of the State Project Director, Samagra Shiksha,
Tripura, Agartala on account of new concept of SNA Account.